	Express Man 100. Em 190 VSI 7 19 OB				
MRD 7.2.98 RECORDATION FORM COVER SUPER 10-30-1998 Attorney Docket Nu					
TO THE HONG	7419-0014				
TO THE HONG					
10086	3544				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Shigeru KURIHARA, Hiroaki MUROYA, Akihiko SAKAMOTO	Name: ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 2-6, Dojimahara 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Country (if other than USA):				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□Other					
Execution Date: June 24, 1998					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: June 24, 1998				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 £ Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
New York, NY 10036	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Charles E. Miller 24,576July 2, 1998Name of Person Signing Reg. No.SignatureDate					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PENY4-717974.1 **PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0795**

3

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS, WE, _	Shigeru	KURIHARA,	Hiroaki	MUROYA	and Akih	iko s	SAKAMOTO
ASSIGNORS, c	itizens of Ja	pan, residing a	at Okayama	, Japan,	Kanaqaw	a, Japan	and	Kanagawa
Japan, re	spectiv	ely						
are the inventors	s of the inve	ntion in PRO	OCESS FOR PE	RODUCING α	,β-UNSATU	RATED NITRI	LE	
for which we ha	ve executed	an application	for a Patent of	the United Sta	ites			
☑ on even date☐ which was f	herewith a	nd/or which is	identified by Pe _, Serial No	nnie & Edmo	nds docket no)		
and WHEREAS	,ASAHI I	CASEI KOC	YO KABUSH	I KAISHA	·			,
whose address is	2-6, I	<u>Oojimaham</u>	na 1-chome	, Kita-k	u, Osaka	-shi, Os	aka !	530 Japan
ASSIGNEE, is application:	desirous of	obtaining the e	entire right, title	and interest i	n, to and und	ler the said inv	ention a	and the said
valuable considerand by these properties and application and at the attention, all approperties and all representation, all approperties are the of Industrial Properties application is filterated by the patents, utility in a countries for eight	eration, the resents do had assigns, and divisions, eissues and aplications for tries foreign priority right preferty, or a ed, as may nodels, invento the Unit	receipt of whice ereby sell, assoned the entire right renewals and dextensions their repatents, utility to the United to the United ts under the Pany other inter- pose applicable; entors' certificated States and a	sign, transfer an, title and interest continuations thereof; and all appity models, and distances to States, together atent Laws of the national agreement and all forms of ates and designs all extensions, results and estensions, results and estensions.	nowledged, we do set over, ut in, to and undersof, and all Palications for industrial productions with the right of the document or the document or the document or the document of the docume	e have sold, a nto the said in der the said in atents of the U idustrial prop may hereafter to file such a the Internation mestic laws of operty protect e granted for dissues thereo	assigned, fransf ASSIGNEE, it ivention, and the Justin Justin States where erty protection, be filed for sa applications and onal Convention of the country ion, including, said invention f;	erred and service said Unich may, including in the right on for the in which without in any	nd set over, issors, legal United States by be granted ing, without nation in any ght to claim e Protection ch any such t limitation, country or
AND W issue any and all said ASSIGNEE	patents and	other evidence	l request the Core or forms of ind esentatives and a	ustrial propert	y protection (on applications	as afore	esaid, to the
AND W that we have not	/E HEREBY executed, a	covenant and nd will not ex	agree that we ha	ive full right to ment in confli	convey the cot herewith.	entire interest h	erein as	signed, and
AND W legal representati all lawful papers do everything po proper protection	ives and assi , execute all essible to aid	gns, any facts l divisional, con the said ASSI	itinuing, reissue :	ecting said invand foreign ap	ention, and to plications, ma	estify in any leg ike all rightful c	al proce	eeding, sign nd generally
IN TES signatures.	TIMONY V	/HEREOF, W	'e hereunto set o	ur hands and	seals the day	and year set be	elow ou	r respective
Shigen	Kuri [Name]	hara L.S		Signed this	l and sworn t day of	o before me		
June	e 24, 199	98						
	[Date]			Notar	v Publicor U.	S. Diplomatico	r Consu	lar Official l

[continued on page 2]

Hiroaki Muroya [Name]	_ L.S.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of, 199_
[Name]		this day of, 199_
June 24, 1998 [Date]	-	[Notary Public or U.S. Diplomatic or Consular Official]
Akihiko Sakamolo	A.S.	
[Name]	_ L.S.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of, 199_
June 24. 1998		
June 24, 1998 [Date]	_	[Notary Public or U.S. Diplomatic or Consular Official]
[Name]	_ L.S.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of, 199_
[Date]	-	[Notary Public or U.S. Diplomatic or Consular Official]
[Name]	_ L.S.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of, 199_
[Date]	-	[Notary Public or U.S. Diplomatic or Consular Official]
[Name]	_L.S.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of, 199_
[Date]	-	[Notary Public or U.S. Diplomatic or Consular Official]

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0797